

# FDCTech partners and integrates award-winning SkaleCRM software with Condor FX Trading Platform

# SkaleCRM is a leading and award-winning third-party customer revenue management (CRM) solution for FX Brokerages. Skale provides business solutions to over 90 plus FX Brokers worldwide.

Irvine, CA: June 11, 2021, FDCTech, Inc. ("FDC" or the "Company," OTCQB: <u>FDCT</u>), a fintech company with a full suite of digital financial services solutions, today announced that it has partnered and successfully integrated SkaleCRM with Condor FX Pro Trading Platform. The Skale CRM is powered by Fintech Solutions Limited ("Fintech Solutions") based in Herzliya, Israel. Fintech Solutions provides software solutions, inter-alia, development, design, and web solutions for retail FX brokerages and provides back-office solutions and CRM integration with third-party trading technologies such as the Condor FX Pro Trading platform.

The collaborative effort between the two companies aims to provide cross-selling opportunities for the Company to offer the Condor FX Trading platform with SkaleCRM to its network of FX brokers. In addition, FDC's Condor FX Pro Trading platform licensees will handle and automate various customer management processes using SkaleCRM software solutions. On the other hand, the partnership and successful integration allow Fintech to present the Condor FX Trading platform in its Skale FX Marketplace for potential licensing deals with the Company.

"I am are very pleased to announce our collaboration with the FDCTech and the addition of their flagship trading platform, Condor FX Pro, to the Skale FX Marketplace. Using the 'plug-and-play' Skale FX Marketplace, we have connected our brokers to the best of breed trading platforms and trading-related applications. Condor FX Pro is another best-of-breed platform allowing traders a true multi-asset trading experience. In these competitive times, each broker is looking for that edge to gain clients, and Condor FX Pro might be the solution for many brokers. This is a big addition to the Skale family of platforms supported, and we thank FDCTech for trusting in us to deliver excellence to their clients," said David Nussbaum, Skale Founder, and CEO.

"SkaleCRM is the leading client portal and revenue optimization tool for FX brokers to seamlessly provide access to the world's leading platform and payment solutions. FX brokers can select and license Condor FX Pro Trading Platform via Skale FX Marketplace and immediately offer thousands of trading symbols across multiple asset classes into customizable web, mobile, and desktop trading terminals. In addition, FDC as a trusted trading platform technology provider, allows FX brokers to add platform functionality on the fly to enable them to invest in their brand," said Mitchell Eaglstein, Co-Founder and CEO of the Company.

Please visit our <u>SEC filings</u> or <u>Company's website</u> for more information on the full results and management's plan.

## Fintech Solutions Ltd.

Fintech Solutions Ltd., under its brand Skale, is a SAAS CRM, client self-management, and an affiliate platform for financial services companies and call centers. Skale offers a secure, customizable, and well-supported CRM platform that gives its customers the freedom to grow their business faster, with total confidence that their customer assets are protected. In addition, the 'plug-and-play' Skale Marketplace with over 150 3rd party plugins empowers its customers to extend the power of the Skale platform with the best of breed applications. For more information about Skale, please visit https://www.skalecrm.com/.

## FDCTech, Inc.

FDCTech, Inc. ("FDC"), formerly known as Forex Development Corporation, is a US-based, fully integrated financial technology company. FDC develops and delivers a full suite of technology infrastructure solutions to FX, Crypto, Wealth Management, and other future-proof financial sectors.

#### About Genesis Financial, Inc., a subsidiary of the Company

Genesis is a fintech-powered wealth management company offering financial services through two Australian-regulated entities in wealth management, credit license, and tax and accounting advisory services.

## **Press Release Disclaimer**

Some of the statements in this press release may be forward-looking statements or statements of future expectations based on currently available information. Such statements are naturally subject to risks and uncertainties. Factors such as the development of general economic conditions, future market conditions, unusual catastrophic loss events, changes in the capital markets, and other circumstances may cause the actual events or results to be materially different from those anticipated by such statements. The Company does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, or updated status of such forward-looking statements or information provided by the third-party. Therefore, in no case whatsoever will Company and its affiliate companies be liable to anyone for any decision made or action taken in conjunction with the information and/or statements in this press release or any related damages.

#### **Contact Media Relations**

FDCTech, Inc. info@fdctech.com www.fdctech.com +1 877-445-6047 200 Spectrum Drive, Suite 300, Irvine, CA, 92618